FORM PTO-1594 1-29-99 (Rev. 5-93) OMB

RECORDATION FORM COVER

02-08-1999

MERCE rk Office

No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARKSONL					
ab settings ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ▼	Y	▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents a	and Trademarks	: Please record the av	100959934		

Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a. 100959934
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Sanwa Business Credit Corporation	Name: Ruth U. Fertel, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 3321 Hessmer Avenue City: Metairie State: LA ZIP: 70002
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership I imited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Louisiana ☐ Other
W Other Cancellation of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 25, 1991	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yas □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1164124 1501729 1500887
Additional numbers at	tached? CI Yes Ck No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth U. Fertel, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: c/o Crawford & Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	7. Totaliee (37 GFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 450 Laurel Street	8. Deposit account number:
Cily: Baton Rouge State: LA ZIP: 70801	
2/02/1999 NNRIVYEN 000000001 1164124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 50.00 0P	
the original document. Husp H. Graveshorst J. H.	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

STATE OF LOUISIANA

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE-STATEMENTS OF CONTINUATION, RELEASE, ASSIGNMENT, ETC.-UCC-3 (REV. 1998)

IMPORTANT-Read instructions on back before filling out form.

Th	is STATEMENT is presented for filing pu DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert	rsuant to Chapter 9 of	the Louisiana	Commercial	Laws	
1.	1a. ENTITY'S NAME	only one deptor name (1a	or ib)			1000
	RUTH U. FERTEL, INC.					
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CO	DDE
	711 North Broad Street	New Orleans		LA	701	19
	1d. S.S. OR TAX I.D. #					
_	72-1060618	IARE In a standard and a dela		ila)		
	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL N 2a. ENTITY'S NAME	IAME - Insert only one dec	ntor name (za or z	ю,		
R	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	/	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
	2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CO	DDE
	2d. S.S. OR TAX I.D. #		41.00		J	
	SECURED PARTY INFORMATION				2h C C # O	R EMPLOYER I.D. NO.
	3a. SECURED PARTY SANWA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPOR	ATION			30. 3.3.# 0	REMPLOTER I.D. NO.
	3c. MAILING ADDRESS					
	One South Wacker Drive, Chic 4a. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY)	ago, IL 60606			4b. S.S.# O	R EMPLOYER I.D. NO.
	TAL ASSIGNED OF SECONED FAMILY (IF MAT)					
	4c. MAILING ADDRESS					
	ORIGINAL FINANCING STATEMENT					-
	UCC FILE NO. 5b. PRE-CHAPTE	ER 9 ENTRY NO. 5c. I	PARISH IN WHICH FI	LED	5d. DATE OF	ORIGINAL FILING
	 6a. CONTINUATION — The original Financing States 6b. RELEASE — The Secured Party releases the coll 6c. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT — Some of the secured the assignee above named. A description of the collins 6d. ASSIGNMENT — The Secured Party has assignee file number shown above. 6e. TERMINATION — The Secured Party no longer of the collins 6f. AMENDMENT — The Financing Statement bearing 6g. OTHER ** 	lateral described in Item No. 8 bit party's rights under the Financi collateral subject to the assignment to the the Assignee above nar claims a security interest under the state of the security interest under the security under the security interest under the security under the security under the security un	elow from the Financ ing Statement bearing ent is set forth in Iten med all the Secured I the Financing Stateme	ing Statement bea g the file number s n No. 7 below. Party's rights unde ent bearing the file	aring the file nun shown above ha or the Financing onumber shown	nber shown above. we been assigned to Statement bearing the
	DESCRIPTION (Required for Release, Assignment, Amen	dment and Reinscription of Pre-	Chapter 9 Filings)			
	** The Secured Party no longer recorded on October 2, 1990. Trademark Office of record tradenames, service marks. Inc. or any of its affiliate without limitation, those SIGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) (if applicable)	er claims a securi dl, with the Assig d at reel #08171 f , logos, and other ates and all of the	ity interest gnment Divis frame #0119 r commercia he goodwill	sion of th , or any i l symbols associate	ne U.S. Parterest used by therew	atent in all trademar Ruth U. Fertel, ith, including
	OIGHANTOTIE(O) OF DEBTON(O) (II applicable)				TE, TIME, ENTE	
	SIGNATURE(S) OF SECURED PARTY(IES) SANWA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORA By: Hugo W. Gravenhorst, First	ATION st Vice President	_			
٩D	CRAWFORD & LEWIS - ATT	ite 1600	е 7			
	^{TY, STATE} Baton Rouge, LA 70801					
	CODE 1	-	1			

LOUISIANA APPROVED FORM UCC-3 SECRETARY OF STATE W. FOX McKEITHEN (Rev. 1998)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADENAMES

Mark	Registration No.	Date Issued/ Renewed	Date of First Use
United States Patent and Trademark C	Office		
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY	1,164,124	08/04/81	1973
RUTH'S CHRIS	1,501,729	08/23/88	1973
CHRIS	1,500,887	08/16/88	1942
Alabama			
CHRIS	100-263	03/28/91	
RUTH'S	100-899	03/28/91	
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE U.S. PRIME ONLY	100-900	03/28/91	
<u>Arizona</u>			
RUTH'S CHRIS	25899	12/03/87	03/01/86
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY	25900	12/03/87	03/01/86
<u>California</u>			
CHRIS	032660	05/05/88	12/01/84
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY	032672	05/05/88	12/01/84
RUTH'S CHRIS	032673	05/05/88	12/01/84
Florida			
CHRIS	T08821	03/07/88	04/01/85
RUTH'S CHRIS	T08822	03/07/88	04/01/85

Mark	Registration No.	Date Issued/ Renewed	Date of First Use	
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE, U.S. PRIME ONLY	T08823	03/07/88	04/01/85	
Georgia				
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY	S-8044	12/14/87	09/05/86	
RUTH'S CHRIS	S-8042	12/14/87	09/05/86	
CHRIS	S-8043	12/14/87	09/05/86	
Louisfana			_	ַ
COLOR RED FOR COLORING OF THE NAME OF A STEAK HOUSE		06/22/88	KAUE-MARK	
U.S. PRIME ONLY		06/22/88	<u></u>	
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY LOGO		11/24/86		
CHRIS		11/24/86		
RUTH'S CHRIS		11/24/86		
<u>Mississippi</u>				
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY		08/08/88	06/78	
CHRIS	•••	08/08/88	06/78	
RUTH'S CHRIS	•••	08/08/88	06/78	
Missouri				
CHRIS	S 09928	03/24/88	10/16/87	
RUTH'S CHRIS	S 09929	03/24/88	10/16/87	
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE -	S 09930	03/24/88	10/16/87	
·				

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date Issued/ Renewed	Date of First Use
U.S. PRIME ONLY			
<u>Nevada</u>			
CHRIS	Vol. 23, Pg. 306	01/24/90	09/12/89
RUTH'S CHRIS	Vol. 23, Pg. 308	01/24/90	09/12/89
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY	Vol. 23, Pg. 307	01/24/90	09/12/89
New Jersey			
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY		05/30/90	01/15/90
CHRIS		05/30/90	01/15/90
RUTH'S CHRIS	***	05/30/90	01/15/90
<u>Pennsylvania</u>			
CHRIS	***	03/23/88	06/30/87
RUTH'S CHRIS		03/23/88	06/30/87
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY		03/23/88	06/30/87
Tennessee			
RUTH'S CHRIS	•	03/21/88	09/28/86
RUTH'S CHRIS STEAK HOUSE - U.S. PRIME ONLY		03/21/88	09/28/86
CHRIS		03/21/88	09/28/86

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

OCT - 2 1991 RECORDED: 01/29/1999